

## نموذج الافصاح:

مصرف قطر الإسلامي (المصرف) يفصح عن البيانات المالية للربع الأول من عام 2022

أفصح مصرف قطر الإسلامي (المصرف) عن البيانات المالية لفتهر الثلاثة أشهر المنتهية في 2022/3/31، حيث بلغ صافي الربح 855.1 مليون ريال قطري، مقابل صافي الربح 750.0 مليون ريال قطري لنفس الفترة من العام الذي سبقه.

كما بلغ العائد على السهم 0.36 ريال قطري في الفترة المالية المنتهية في 2022/03/31 مقابل العائد على السهم 0.32 ريال قطري لنفس الفترة من العام الذي سبقه.

ملاحظات:

\* صافي الربح غير متضمن لحقوق الاقلية.

## **Disclosure Form :**

**Qatar ISLAMIC BANK (QIB) DISCLOSES ITS FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE THREE MONTH PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2022.**

**Qatar Islamic Bank disclosed the interim financial statement for the three-month period ended March 31, 2022. The financial statements revealed a net profit QR 855.1 million compared to net profit QR 750.0 million for the same period of the previous year.**

**The Earnings per Share (EPS) amounted to QR 0.36 As of March 31, 2022 versus EPS QR 0.32 for the same period in 2021.**

**\*Net Profit does not include minority rights.**

نمو أرباح "المصرف" بنسبة ١٤% لتصل إلى ٨٥٥ مليون ريال قطري عن فترة الثلاثة أشهر المنتهية في

٣١ مارس ٢٠٢٢

بلغت قيمة الأصول الإجمالية ١٩٣ مليار ريال قطري

أعلن مصرف قطر الإسلامي "المصرف" عن نتائج فترة الثلاثة أشهر المنتهية في ٣١ مارس ٢٠٢٢ حيث حقق أرباحاً صافية بقيمة ٨٥٥ مليون ريال قطري عن الربع الأول ٢٠٢٢، بنسبة زيادة ١٤% مقارنة بالربع الأول من عام ٢٠٢١.

كما ارتفع إجمالي موجودات المصرف محققاً نمواً بنسبة ٦,٨% مقارنة مع مارس ٢٠٢١ ليصل إلى ١٩٣ مليار ريال قطري مدعوماً بالنمو المستمر في أنشطة التمويل والإستثمار.

وبلغ إجمالي موجودات التمويل ١٢٧ مليار ريال قطري محققاً نمواً بنسبة ١,٦% بالمقارنة مع مارس ٢٠٢١. كما بلغت ودائع العملاء ١٢٣ مليار ريال قطري.

كما بلغ إجمالي الدخل عن فترة الثلاثة أشهر المنتهية في ٣١ مارس ٢٠٢٢ مبلغ ٢,١١٧ مليون ر.ق.، حيث حققت إيرادات أنشطة التمويل والإستثمار نمواً بنسبة ٥,٦% لتصل إلى ١,٨٥٧ مليون ر.ق. بنهاية الربع الأول ٢٠٢٢ مقارنة بـ ١,٧٥٨ مليون ر.ق. لنفس الفترة في ٢٠٢١. كما تمكن المصرف من تحقيق تخفيض كبير في تكلفة الأموال (الأرباح المدفوعة لأصحاب الصكوك وحسابات الإستثمار المطلق) مما مكن المصرف من تحقيق نمو في صافي الدخل التشغيلي.

بلغ إجمالي المصاريف التشغيلية ٢٧٠ مليون ريال قطري لفترة الثلاثة أشهر المنتهية في ٣١ مارس ٢٠٢٢ وقد حافظت على نفس المستويات تقريباً للربع الأول من عام ٢٠٢١. ومع النمو القوي للدخل وإحتواء التكاليف، تمكّن المصرف من تحسين كفاءته بشكل أكبر وخفض نسبة التكلفة إلى الدخل والتي بلغت ١٦,٨% لفترة الثلاثة أشهر المنتهية في ٣١ مارس ٢٠٢٢ مقابل ١٧% لنفس الفترة من عام ٢٠٢١، وهي الأدنى في القطاع المصرفي القطري.

كما تمكن المصرف من الإحتفاظ بنسبة منخفضة للتمويل المتعثر من إجمالي التمويل وذلك عند ١,٥%، وهي مماثلة للمستويات في ٣١ مارس ٢٠٢١ والتي تعتبر من أدنى المعدلات في المجال المصرفي مما يعكس جودة المحفظة التمويلية للمصرف والإطار الفعال لإدارة المخاطر. ويواصل المصرف اتباع سياسته المتحفظة بتكوين مخصصات إنخفاض القيمة من خلال بناء مخصص احتياطي لإنخفاض القيمة على موجودات التمويل بلغت ٥١٩ مليون ريال قطري للفترة المنتهية في ٣١ مارس ٢٠٢٢ مع تحسين نسبة تغطية للموجودات التمويلية المتعثرة إلى ٩٥% كما في ٣١ مارس ٢٠٢٢ مقارنة بـ ٩٢,٣% في نهاية مارس ٢٠٢١.

وبلغ إجمالي حقوق المساهمين ٢٠,٣ مليار ر.ق. كما بلغت النسبة الإجمالية لكفاية رأس المال ١٨,٨% كما بنهاية مارس ٢٠٢٢ وفقاً لمتطلبات بازل ٣ أعلى من الحد الأدنى للنسبة الإشرافية المحددة من مصرف قطر المركزي ومقررات لجنة بازل.

وتجدر الإشارة إلى أنه في مارس ٢٠٢٢، أكدت شركة كابيتال إنتلجينس (CI) تصنيف العملة طويل الأجل (LTCR) للمصرف عند "A+". وفي نوفمبر ٢٠٢١، أكدت وكالة التصنيف الائتماني العالمية "فيتش" التصنيف الائتماني للمصرف عند "A". كما أكدت وكالة موديز لخدمات المستثمرين (موديز) تصنيف الودائع طويلة الأجل للمصرف عند "A١". وفي يناير ٢٠٢٢ أكدت وكالة التصنيف الدولية ستاندرد آند بورز (S&P) التصنيف الائتماني للمصرف عند A-.

محافظاً على مكانته الراسخة في قيادة البنوك الإسلامية والبنوك الرقمية في قطر، حصل المصرف على اثنتي عشرة جائزة مرموقة من عدد من المجالات المتخصصة والمعروفة عالمياً في الربع الأول من العام ٢٠٢٢. وتأتي هذه الجوائز تقديراً لجهود المصرف المستمرة في تطوير حلول وخدمات مصرفية رقمية مبتكرة، الأمر الذي عزز ريادته في القطاع المصرفي في قطر والمنطقة، كما تمثل شهادة على الأداء المالي القوي للمصرف واستراتيجية الأعمال الناجحة .

وقد حصل المصرف على جائزتين مميزتين من جوائز ذا أسيت لعام ٢٠٢٢، وهما: "أفضل بنك رقمي للعام" و"أفضل تطبيق جوال مصرفي".

كما حصل البنك على أربع جوائز أخرى من مجلة جلوبال فاينانس، تقديراً لمكانته المتميزة باعتباره المصرف الإسلامي الرائد في قطر، واعترافاً بجهوده المستمرة في تلبية جميع احتياجات العملاء من الشركات الصغيرة والمتوسطة والمؤسسات، حيث حصل المصرف على لقب "أفضل مؤسسة مالية إسلامية في قطر"، و"أفضل بنك إسلامي للشركات"، و"أفضل بنك إسلامي في المسؤولية الاجتماعية للشركات"، و"أفضل بنك للشركات الصغيرة والمتوسطة في قطر".

وحصل المصرف أيضاً على جائزتين مرموقتين من جوائز الابتكار في الشرق الأوسط وأفريقيا لعام ٢٠٢٢ التي تقدمها مجلة ذا ديجيتال بانكر، وهما "المبادرة الرقمية المميزة لفتح الحساب"، و"أفضل بنك لإدارة الأموال". وعلاوة على ذلك، منحت مجلة إيما فاينانس، المجلة المالية الرائدة في أوروبا والشرق الأوسط وأفريقيا، المصرف لقب "أفضل إطلاق منتج في الشرق الأوسط"، و"أفضل مصرف إسلامي في قطر" للعام الخامس على التوالي.

## **QIB Profit grows by 14% to reach QAR 855 Million for three months' period ended 31 March 2022**

### **Total Assets reach QAR 193 Billion**

Qatar Islamic Bank (QIB), Qatar's leading Islamic Bank, has announced the results for the three months' period ended 31 March 2022. Net Profit attributable to the Shareholders of the Bank amounted to QAR 855 Million for the three months' period ended 31 March 2022 representing a growth of 14% over the same period in 2021.

Total Assets of the Bank has increased by 6.8% compared to March 2021 and now stand at QAR 193 Billion driven by the continued growth in the financing and investing activities.

Financing assets reached QAR 127 Billion having grown by 1.6% compared to March 2021 while Customer Deposits now stand at QAR 123 Billion.

Total Income for the three months' period ended 31 March 2022 was QAR 2,117 Million with Income from financing and investing activities registering a growth of 5.6% to reach QAR 1,857 Million for the first quarter of 2022 compared to QAR 1,758 Million for the same period in 2021. The Bank was also able to achieve reduction in cost of funding (profit paid to Sukuk and Unrestricted Investment Account holders) enabling growth in the Net Operating Income.

Total Operating Expenses for the three months' period ended 31 March 2022 was QAR 270 Million, maintained around the same levels for first quarter of 2021. Strong operating income generation and cost containment enabled the Bank to further improve its efficiencies bringing down the cost to income ratio to 16.8% for the three months' period ended 31 March 2022 compared to 17% for the same period in 2021, which is the lowest in the Qatari Banking sector.

QIB was able to manage the ratio of non-performing financing assets to total financing assets at 1.5%, similar to levels as at 31 March 2021 and one of the lowest in the industry, reflecting the quality of the Bank's financing assets portfolio and its effective risk management framework. QIB continues to pursue the conservative impairment policy by building precautionary impairment charge on financing assets for QAR 519 Million for the period ended 31 March 2022 and improving the coverage ratio for non-performing financing assets to 95% as of 31 March 2022 compared to 92.3% at the end of March 2021.

Total Shareholders' Equity of the Bank has reached QAR 20.3 Billion. Total Capital adequacy of the Bank under Basel III guidelines is 18.8% as of March 2022, higher than the minimum regulatory requirements prescribed by Qatar Central Bank and Basel Committee.

In March 2022 Capital Intelligence Ratings (CI) has also affirmed the Bank's Long-term Currency Rating (LTCR) of 'A+'. In November 2021, Fitch Ratings affirmed the Bank's credit rating at 'A' and Moody's Investors Service, ("Moody's") affirmed the Long-term deposit ratings at "A1". In January 2022, Standard & Poor's (S&P) affirmed the Bank's credit rating at 'A-'.



Maintaining its longstanding position as the leading Islamic Bank as well as Digital Bank in Qatar, QIB was awarded with twelve prestigious awards across several internationally recognized publications. These awards come in recognition of QIB's continuous efforts in developing innovative digital banking solutions and services, further cementing its leadership in the banking sector in the region. It is also a testament to the bank's strong financial performance and successful business strategies.

QIB received two distinguished awards from The Asset's Triple A Digital Awards 2022 namely "Digital Bank of the Year" and "Best Mobile Banking App".

The Bank was awarded four prestigious accolades at the Global Finance. In recognition of its outstanding position as the leading Islamic Bank in Qatar and its continuous efforts in meeting all customers, SMEs, and Corporates, QIB was named: "Best Islamic Financial Institution in Qatar", "Best Islamic Corporate Bank," "Best Islamic Bank for CSR, by Global Finance," and "Best SME Bank in Qatar."

The Bank has also been awarded with two prestigious titles at The Digital Banker Magazine's Middle East & Africa Innovation Awards 2022 — the "Outstanding Account Opening and Onboarding Initiative" and "Best Bank for Cash Management", by the Digital Banker. In addition, EMEA Finance, the leading finance magazine in Europe, Middle East, and Africa, awarded QIB with the "Best product launch in the Middle East" title and the "Best Islamic Bank in Qatar" title for the fifth consecutive year.

نموذج الإفصاح عن بيانات مالية  
(بنوك)

إسم البنك: مصرف قطر الإسلامي

سنة مالية	الربع الثالث	الربع الثاني	الربع الأول
			✓

الفترة المالية من ٢٠٢٢ / ٠١ / ١ إلى: ٢٠٢٢ / ٠٣ / ٣١

بيانات البنك في نهاية الفترة المالية المعلنة:

رأس مال البنك المصدر و المدفوع : ٢,٣٦٢,٩٣٢,٠٠٠ ريال قطري

عدد الأسهم: ٢,٣٦٢,٩٣٢,٠٠٠ سهم

عدد أسهم الخزينة و تاريخ شرائها: لا يوجد

مساهمات أعضاء مجلس الإدارة و المديرين التنفيذيين			
الإسم	المنصب	نسبة المساهمة	التغير عن الفترة المقابلة
الشيخ جاسم بن حمد بن جاسم بن جبر آل ثاني (يمثل شركة المرقاب كابيتال)	رئيس مجلس الادارة	٤,٦٠%	-
السيد/ عبد اللطيف بن عبدالله آل محمود (يمثل دار الشرق للطباعة و النشر و التوزيع)	نائب رئيس مجلس الادارة	٠,١٤%	-
السيد/ محمد بن عيسى المهدي	عضو مجلس الادارة	٠,١١%	-
السيد/ عبدالرحمن عبدالله آل عبدالغني	عضو مجلس الادارة	٠,١١%	-
السيد/ منصور محمد عبدالفتاح المصلح	عضو مجلس الادارة	٠,١٦%	-
الشيخ / عبدالله بن خالد بن ثاني آل ثاني (يمثل شركة النائرة لتجارة مواد البناء)	عضو مجلس الادارة	٠,١١%	-
السيد/ عبدالله سعيد العيدة* (يمثل شركة الزبارة للاستثمار العقاري)	عضو مجلس الادارة	٠,٥٨%	-
السيد/ ناصر راشد سريع الكعبي (يمثل مجموعة آل سريع القابضة)	عضو مجلس الادارة	٠,١١%	-
الشيخ/ علي بن غانم بن علي آل ثاني (يمثل مجموعة علي بن غانم آل ثاني)	عضو مجلس الادارة	٠,١١%	-

البيانات المالية التي تخص السنة المالية المنتهية في ٣١ مارس ٢٠٢٢

النمو	بالآلاف الريالات القطرية		البيان
	الفترة السابقة المنتهية في ٣١ مارس ٢٠٢١	الفترة الحالية المنتهية في ٣١ مارس ٢٠٢٢	
-٣,٩%	٩,٠٥٩,٦١٨	٨,٧٠٨,١٢٢	نقد وودائع لدى بنوك مركزية
١,٦%	١٢٥,١٢٨,١٦٠	١٢٧,٠٦٧,٩٠٩	موجودات تمويل
٣٣,٩%	٣٣,٥١٣,٥٧٩	٤٤,٨٧٧,٦٣٧	إستثمارات مالية
٦,٨%	١٨٠,٢١٥,٣١٥	١٩٢,٥١٠,٥٧١	إجمالي الموجودات
١٠٥,١%	١٢,٧٦٨,٥٩٣	٢٦,١٨٩,٤٥٣	حسابات البنوك
-٢,٢%	١٢٥,٩٨٣,١٢٧	١٢٣,١٦٣,٥٠٩	إجمالي قيمة ودائع العملاء
-٢٩,٧%	٤,٥٣٦,٥٤٢	٣,١٨٩,٣٣٦	مطلوبات أخرى
٠,٠%	٢,٣٦٢,٩٣٢	٢,٣٦٢,٩٣٢	رأس المال المدفوع
١٢,٠%	١٨,١٣٨,٦٦٠	٢٠,٣١٩,٢٦٧	إجمالي الحقوق العائدة للمساهمين في البنك
-٨,٥%	٧٢٥,٤٠٢	٦٦٣,٤٩٣	حقوق غير مسيطة عليها
١,٧%	١,٤٨٩,٣٩٨	١,٥١٤,٦٥٠	صافي إيرادات أنشطة التمويل
١٤,٠%	٧٥٠,٠٣٠	٨٥٥,١٤٧	صافي الربح للفترة العائد إلى المساهمين في البنك
-٢٨,٤%	٥,٦٠٥	٤,٠١١	صافي الربح (الخسارة) للفترة العائد إلى حقوق غير مسيطرة عليها
١٣,٧%	٧٥٥,٦٣٥	٨٥٩,١٥٨	صافي الربح للفترة

النمو %	ريال قطري		
١٤,٠%	٠,٣٢	٠,٣٦	نصيب السهم من صافي الأرباح
١٢,٠%	٧,٧	٨,٦	القيمة الدفترية للسهم

الأحداث اللاحقة (بعد إنتهاء الفترة المالية):

**لا يوجد**



## تعليق الإدارة على نشاط البنك خلال الفترة:

أعلن مصرف قطر الإسلامي "المصرف" عن نتائج فترة الثلاثة أشهر المنتهية في ٣١ مارس ٢٠٢٢ حيث حقق أرباحاً صافية بقيمة ٨٥٥ مليون ريال قطري عن الربع الأول ٢٠٢٢، بنسبة زيادة ١٤% مقارنة بالربع الأول من عام ٢٠٢١.

كما ارتفع إجمالي موجودات المصرف محققاً نمواً بنسبة ٦,٨% مقارنة مع مارس ٢٠٢١ ليصل إلى ١٩٣ مليار ريال قطري مدعوماً بالنمو المستمر في أنشطة التمويل والاستثمار.

وبلغ إجمالي موجودات التمويل ١٢٧ مليار ريال قطري محققاً نمواً بنسبة ١,٦% بالمقارنة مع مارس ٢٠٢١. كما بلغت ودائع العملاء ١٢٣ مليار ريال قطري.

كما بلغ إجمالي الدخل عن فترة الثلاثة أشهر المنتهية في ٣١ مارس ٢٠٢٢ مبلغ ٢,١١٧ مليون ر.ق.، حيث حققت إيرادات أنشطة التمويل والاستثمار نمواً بنسبة ٥,٦% لتصل إلى ١,٨٥٧ مليون ر.ق. بنهاية الربع الأول ٢٠٢٢ مقارنة بـ ١,٧٥٨ مليون ر.ق. لنفس الفترة في ٢٠٢١. كما تمكن المصرف من تحقيق تخفيض كبير في تكلفة الأموال (الأرباح المدفوعة لأصحاب الصكوك وحسابات الاستثمار المطلق) مما مكن المصرف من تحقيق نمو في صافي الدخل التشغيلي.

بلغ إجمالي المصاريف التشغيلية ٢٧٠ مليون ريال قطري لفترة الثلاثة أشهر المنتهية في ٣١ مارس ٢٠٢٢ وقد حافظت على نفس المستويات تقريباً للربع الأول من عام ٢٠٢١. ومع النمو القوي للدخل واحتواء التكاليف، تمكن المصرف من تحسين كفاءته بشكل أكبر وخفض نسبة التكلفة إلى الدخل والتي بلغت ١٦,٨% لفترة الثلاثة أشهر المنتهية في ٣١ مارس ٢٠٢٢ مقابل ١٧% لنفس الفترة من عام ٢٠٢١، وهي الأدنى في القطاع المصرفي القطري.

كما تمكن المصرف من الاحتفاظ بنسبة منخفضة للتمويل المتعثر من إجمالي التمويل وذلك عند ١,٥%، وهي مماثلة للمستويات في ٣١ مارس ٢٠٢١ والتي تعتبر من أدنى المعدلات في المجال المصرفي مما يعكس جودة المحفظة التمويلية للمصرف والإطار الفعال لإدارة المخاطر. ويواصل المصرف اتباع سياسته المتحفظة بتكوين مخصصات إنخفاض القيمة من خلال بناء مخصص احتياطي لإنخفاض القيمة على موجودات التمويل بلغت ٥١٩ مليون ريال قطري للفترة المنتهية في ٣١ مارس ٢٠٢٢ مع تحسين نسبة تغطية للموجودات التمويلية المتعثرة إلى ٩٥% كما في ٣١ مارس ٢٠٢٢ مقارنة بـ ٩٢,٣% في نهاية مارس ٢٠٢١.

وبلغ إجمالي حقوق المساهمين ٢٠,٣ مليار ر.ق. كما بلغت النسبة الإجمالية لكفاية رأس المال ١٨,٨% كما بنهاية مارس ٢٠٢٢ وفقاً لمتطلبات بازل ٣ أعلى من الحد الأدنى للنسبة الإشرافية المحددة من مصرف قطر المركزي ومقررات لجنة بازل.

وتجدر الإشارة إلى أنه في مارس ٢٠٢٢، أكدت شركة كابيتال إنتلجينس (CI) تصنيف العملة طويل الأجل (LTCR) للمصرف عند "A+". وفي نوفمبر ٢٠٢١، أكدت وكالة التصنيف الائتماني العالمية "فيتش" التصنيف الائتماني للمصرف عند "A". كما أكدت وكالة موديز لخدمات المستثمرين (موديز) تصنيف الودائع طويلة الأجل للمصرف عند "A١". وفي يناير ٢٠٢٢ أكدت وكالة التصنيف الدولية ستاندرد آند بورز (S&P) التصنيف الائتماني للمصرف عند "A-".

محافظاً على مكانته الراسخة في ريادة البنوك الإسلامية والبنوك الرقمية في قطر، حصل المصرف على اثنتي عشرة جائزة مرموقة من عدد من المجالات المتخصصة والمعروفة عالمياً في الربع الأول من العام ٢٠٢٢. وتأتي هذه الجوائز تقديراً لجهود المصرف المستمرة في تطوير حلول وخدمات مصرفية رقمية مبتكرة، الأمر الذي عزز ريادته في القطاع المصرفي في قطر والمنطقة، كما تمثل شهادة على الأداء المالي القوي للمصرف واستراتيجية الأعمال الناجحة.

وقد حصل المصرف على جائزتين مميزتين من جوائز ذا أسيت لعام ٢٠٢٢، وهما: "أفضل بنك رقمي للعام" و"أفضل تطبيق جوال مصرفي".

كما حصل البنك على أربع جوائز أخرى من مجلة جلوبال فاينانس، تقديراً لمكانته المتميزة باعتباره المصرف الإسلامي الرائد في قطر، واعترافاً بجهوده المستمرة في تلبية جميع احتياجات العملاء من الشركات الصغيرة والمتوسطة والمؤسسات، حيث حصل المصرف على لقب "أفضل مؤسسة مالية إسلامية في قطر"، و"أفضل بنك إسلامي للشركات"، و"أفضل بنك إسلامي في المسؤولية الاجتماعية للشركات"، و"أفضل بنك للشركات الصغيرة والمتوسطة في قطر".

وحصل المصرف أيضاً على جائزتين مرموقتين من جوائز الابتكار في الشرق الأوسط وأفريقيا لعام ٢٠٢٢ التي تقدمها مجلة ذا ديجيتال بانكر، وهما "المبادرة الرقمية المميزة لفتح الحساب"، و"أفضل بنك لإدارة الأموال". وعلاوة على ذلك، منحت مجلة إيميا فاينانس، المجلة المالية الرائدة في أوروبا والشرق الأوسط وأفريقيا، المصرف لقب "أفضل إطلاق منتج في الشرق الأوسط"، و"أفضل مصرف إسلامي في قطر" للعام الخامس على التوالي.

تعهد بصحة البيانات:

أتعهد أنا **باسل جمال، الرئيس التنفيذي للمجموعة** (المخول بالتوقيع على البيانات المالية) بصحة كافة البيانات الواردة أعلاه و التي تمثل الأداء المالي للبنك خلال الفترة من ٢٠٢٢/٠١/٠١ إلى ٢٠٢٢/٠٣/٣١ و لا تعتبر تلك البيانات بديلاً عن القوائم المالية للشركة و الإيضاحات المتممة لها.

**Financial Disclosure Form  
(For Banks)**

Company Name: **Qatar Islamic bank**

1 <sup>st</sup> Quarter	2 <sup>nd</sup> Quarter	3 <sup>rd</sup> Quarter	Financial Year
✓			

Bank's Financials at the End of the Disclosed Financial Period: **01/01/2022 To 31/03/2022**

Issued & Paid-up Company's Capital: **QAR 2,362,932,000**

Number of Shares: **2,362,932,000 Shares**

Number of Treasury Shares & Date of their Purchase: **N/ A**

**Shares of Board Members & Executive Managers:**

Name	Position	Share Percentage	Change over Corresponding Period
<b>Sheikh/ Jassim Bin Hamad Bin Jassim Bin Jaber Al Thani (Representing AL-Mirqab) Capital)</b>	<b>Chairman</b>	<b>4.60%</b>	<b>-</b>
<b>Mr. Abdullatif Bin Abdulla Al Mahmmoud (Representing Dar Al Sharq Printing Publishing &amp; Distribution Co.)</b>	<b>Vice-Chairman</b>	<b>0.14%</b>	<b>-</b>
<b>Mr. Mohamed Bin Issa Al Mohanadi</b>	<b>Board member</b>	<b>0.11%</b>	<b>-</b>
<b>Mr. Abdul Rahman Abdulla Abdul Ghani</b>	<b>Board member</b>	<b>0.11%</b>	<b>-</b>
<b>Mr. Mansour Al Musleh</b>	<b>Board member</b>	<b>0.16%</b>	<b>-</b>
<b>Sheikh Abdulla Bin Khaled Bin Thani Al Thani (Representing Al Naera Building Materials Company)</b>	<b>Board member</b>	<b>0.11%</b>	<b>-</b>
<b>Mr. Abdulla Bin Saeed Al Eidah (Representing Al-Zubarah Real Estate Investment</b>	<b>Board member</b>	<b>0.58%</b>	<b>-</b>
<b>Mr. Nasser Rashid S, Al-Kaabi (Representing Alsorayai Trading Group</b>	<b>Board member</b>	<b>0.11%</b>	<b>-</b>
<b>Sheikh/ Ali Bin Ghanem Bin Ali Al Thani (Representing Ali Bin Ghanim AL-Thani Group)</b>	<b>Board member</b>	<b>0.11%</b>	<b>-</b>

<b>Financial statements: Ending 31<sup>st</sup> March 2022</b>			
	<b>QAR Thousands</b>		
<b>Description</b>	<b>Current period Ending 31<sup>st</sup> March 2022</b>	<b>Previous period Ending 31<sup>st</sup> March 2021</b>	<b>Growth</b>
Cash and balances with central banks	8,708,122	9,059,618	-3.9%
Financing assets	127,067,909	125,128,160	1.6%
Financial Investment	44,877,637	33,513,579	33.9%
Total assets	192,510,571	180,215,315	6.8%
Due to banks	26,189,453	12,768,593	105.1%
Total Customer Deposits	123,163,509	125,983,127	-2.2%
Other liabilities	3,189,336	4,536,542	-29.7%
Paid up Share Capital	2,362,932	2,362,932	0.0%
Total equity attributable to shareholders of the bank	20,319,267	18,138,660	12.0%
Non-controlling interests	663,493	725,402	-8.5%
Net income from financing activities	1,514,650	1,489,398	1.7%
Net profit for the period attributable to Shareholders of the Bank	855,147	750,030	14.0%
Net profit (Loss) for the period attributable to Non-controlling interests	4,011	5,605	-28.4%
Net profit for the period	859,158	755,635	13.7%

	<b>Qatari Riyal</b>		<b>Growth %</b>
Earnings per share	0.36	0.32	14.0%
Book value per share	8.6	7.7	12.0%

**Subsequent Events (After the End of the Financial Period): N/ A**

### **Management comment on the bank activity during the period:**

Qatar Islamic Bank (QIB), Qatar's leading Islamic Bank, has announced the results for the three months' period ended 31 March 2022. Net Profit attributable to the Shareholders of the Bank amounted to QAR 855 Million for the three months' period ended 31 March 2022 representing a growth of 14% over the same period in 2021.

Total Assets of the Bank has increased by 6.8% compared to March 2021 and now stand at QAR 193 Billion driven by the continued growth in the financing and investing activities.

Financing assets reached QAR 127 Billion having grown by 1.6% compared to March 2021 while Customer Deposits now stand at QAR 123 Billion.

Total Income for the three months' period ended 31 March 2022 was QAR 2,117 Million with Income from financing and investing activities registering a growth of 5.6% to reach QAR 1,857 Million for the first quarter of 2022 compared to QAR 1,758 Million for the same period in 2021. The Bank was also able to achieve reduction in cost of funding (profit paid to Sukuk and Unrestricted Investment Account holders) enabling growth in the Net Operating Income.

Total Operating Expenses for the three months' period ended 31 March 2022 was QAR 270 Million, maintained around the same levels for first quarter of 2021. Strong operating income generation and cost containment enabled the Bank to further improve its efficiencies bringing down the cost to income ratio to 16.8% for the three months' period ended 31 March 2022 compared to 17% for the same period in 2021, which is the lowest in the Qatari Banking sector.

QIB was able to manage the ratio of non-performing financing assets to total financing assets at 1.5%, similar to levels as at 31 March 2021 and one of the lowest in the industry, reflecting the quality of the Bank's financing assets portfolio and its effective risk management framework. QIB continues to pursue the conservative impairment policy by building precautionary impairment charge on financing assets for QAR 519 Million for the period ended 31 March 2022 and improving the coverage ratio for non-performing financing assets to 95% as of 31 March 2022 compared to 92.3% at the end of March 2021.

Total Shareholders' Equity of the Bank has reached QAR 20.3 Billion. Total Capital adequacy of the Bank under Basel III guidelines is 18.8% as of March 2022, higher than the minimum regulatory requirements prescribed by Qatar Central Bank and Basel Committee.

In March 2022 Capital Intelligence Ratings (CI) has also affirmed the Bank's Long-term Currency Rating (LTCR) of 'A+'. In November 2021, Fitch Ratings affirmed the Bank's credit rating at 'A' and Moody's Investors Service, ("Moody's") affirmed the Long-term deposit ratings at "A1". In January 2022, Standard & Poor's (S&P) affirmed the Bank's credit rating at 'A-'.

Maintaining its longstanding position as the leading Islamic Bank as well as Digital Bank in Qatar, QIB was awarded with twelve prestigious awards across several internationally recognized publications. These awards come in recognition of QIB's continuous efforts in developing innovative digital banking solutions and services, further cementing its leadership in the banking sector in the region. It is also a testament to the bank's strong financial performance and successful business strategies.

QIB received two distinguished awards from The Asset's Triple A Digital Awards 2022 namely "Digital Bank of the Year" and "Best Mobile Banking App".

The Bank was awarded four prestigious accolades at the Global Finance. In recognition of its outstanding position as the leading Islamic Bank in Qatar and its continuous efforts in meeting all customers, SMEs, and Corporates, QIB was named: "Best Islamic Financial Institution in Qatar", "Best Islamic Corporate Bank," "Best Islamic Bank for CSR, by Global Finance," and "Best SME Bank in Qatar."

The Bank has also been awarded with two prestigious titles at The Digital Banker Magazine's Middle East & Africa Innovation Awards 2022 — the "Outstanding Account Opening and Onboarding Initiative" and "Best Bank for Cash Management", by the Digital Banker. In addition, EMEA Finance, the leading finance magazine in Europe, Middle East, and Africa, awarded QIB with the "Best product launch in the Middle East" title and the "Best Islamic Bank in Qatar" title for the fifth consecutive year.

**Confirmation:**

I, Bassel Gamal, Group Chief Executive Officer, authorized signatory on the financial statements, hereby confirm the correctness of all the above mentioned financial information which represents the bank's financial performance during the period from 01/01/2022 to 31/03/2022. The above financial information shouldn't be a substitute for financial statements of the bank and the notes which are complementary to the financial statements.